

Public Comments Received for Case Number: 2024-00337
Response Thursday, November 6, 2025

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2024-00337 in any further correspondence.

The documents in this case are available at: [View Case Filings for: 2024-00337 \(ky.gov\)](#).

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received

Received through Public Comments

Wednesday, November 5, 2025

From: Melody Brooks
City: Cave City
State: KY
Zip: 42127

Comments:

I'm writing in opposition to the Wood Duck Solar Project in Barren County and asking that you deny it. A commercial solar installation should not be placed in a residential area. Among other places, Mammoth Cave would be greatly negatively affected. It will destroy prime farmland. No good can come from this solar project being allowed in this area.

Thank you for your consideration.

Public Comments Received for Case Number: 2024-00337
Response Thursday, November 6, 2025

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2024-00337 in any further correspondence.

The documents in this case are available at: [View Case Filings for: 2024-00337 \(ky.gov\)](#).

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received

Received through Public Comments

Wednesday, November 5, 2025

From: Estes
City: Louisville
State: Ky
Zip: 40245

Comments:

Im posed to the Wood deck solar panel project in Barren County because the impact it can have on prime farm land in the area. As well as, potential toxins in Mamouth Cave, property values and surrounding farm land value, etc

Public Comments Received for Case Number: 2024-00337
Response Thursday, November 6, 2025

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2024-00337 in any further correspondence.

The documents in this case are available at: [View Case Filings for: 2024-00337 \(ky.gov\)](#).

Thank you for your comments. Your comments in the above referenced matter have been received

Received through Public Comments

Wednesday, November 5, 2025

From: Paula Pedigo
City: Smiths Grove
State: Ky
Zip: 421717

Comments:

The recent submission of form letters appears to be from a statewide mailing list. These are not people who live in Barren County, have no interest in the people of Barren County and probably have never visited Barren County. It is also evident they haven't articulated an independent thought about the project having copied and submitted a form letter.

It is highly probable these are hacked. I noticed they do not include their addresses, which I believe is a requirement for consideration by the PSC/siting board.

I hope the commission will consider the letters from surrounding landowners, and the residents of Barren County as people who are vested in the wellbeing of our community.

Breckinridge County has spoken, as they are living with the destruction of a solar project and are wishing no such evil to our community.

I ask the staff to verify complete addresses before any consideration is given to mass form letters.

Sincerely, Paula Pedigo

*Gregory T Dutton
Frost Brown Todd, LLC
400 West Market Street
32nd Floor
Louisville, KY 40202-3363

*Kathryn A Eckert
Frost Brown Todd, LLC
400 West Market Street
32nd Floor
Louisville, KY 40202-3363

*Pierce T. Stevenson
Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC
250 West Main Street
Suite 2800
Lexington, KY 40507